

DECISION

Case number: NDR231-13

Applicant: Lee Anthony Belcher

Respondent: Stephen Booth

Before: J Allen, Member

Date: 27 November 2013

Initiating document: Application for miscellaneous matters

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. Lee Anthony Belcher is granted leave to withdraw the Application for tree dispute filed on 8 November 2013.

Signed

J Allen

Member

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal